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Case® 188D & 207D Cubic Inch Engines.

Reliance Parts Corporation is pleased to announce full line coverage for Case 188D and 207D Cubic Inch Engines.
Shown below are the items currently available:

Part No.

5A189543
5A189537
5A189524

RP928

RP928-10
RP928-20
RP928-30

5A39110
5A51339

5A46050
5A46052
5A46053
S5A46054

5A50975
5A50977
5A50978
5A50979

5G49659
5A44083

5A151995
S5A46382

5A153521
oG47077

5A140829

Description

Gasket Set, Cyl Head
Gasket Set, Block
Gasket Set, Oil Pan

Main Bearing Set, MS651P

Main Bearing Set, MS651P-10
Main Bearing Set, MS651P-20
Main Bearing Set, MS651P-30

Seal, Crankshaft, Front
Seal, Crankshaft, Rear

Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P

Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-10
Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-20
Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-30

Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P

Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-10
Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-20
Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-30

Bushing, Rod
Bushing, Rod

Cylinder Kit
Cylinder Kit

Camshaft
Tappet

Injector, Pencil

Cummins is the registered trademark of Cummins, Inc., Columbus, Indiana.

Application

188D/207D
188D/207D
188D/207D

188D/207D
188D/207D
188D/207D
188D/207D

188D/207D
188D/207D

188D
188D
188D
188D

207D
207D
207D
207D

188D
207D

188D
207D

188D/207D
188D/207D

188D/207D
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Case® 188D & 207D Cubic Inch Engines.

Part No.

5A146584

RP998

RP998-10
RP998-20
RP998-30

RP999

RP999-10
RP999-20
RP999-30

Description
Water Pump

Inframe Kit, Std.

Inframe Kit, .010”
Inframe Kit, .020”
Inframe Kit, .030”

Inframe Kit, Std.

Inframe Kit, .010”
Inframe Kit, .020”
Inframe Kit, .030”

Case 188D/207D Inframe Kits:

RP998 - Inframe Kit, 188D, Std.

4) 5A151995
) 5A18943
) 5A189524
) RP928

4) 5A46050

(
(1
(1
(1
(

Cylinder Kit

Gasket Set, Cyl Head
Gasket Set, Oil Pan

Main Bearing Set, MS651P
Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P

RP999 - Inframe Kit, 207D, Std.

4) 5A46382
) 5A18943
) 5A189524
) RP928

4) 5A50975

(
(1
(1
(1
(

Cylinder Kit

Gasket Set, Cyl Head
Gasket Set, Oil Pan

Main Bearing Set, MS651P

Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P

Application
188D/207D

188D
188D
188D
188D

207D
207D
207D
207D

Inframe Kits may be ordered with undersized bearings by adding -10, -20, or -30 to indicate the desired bearing under-

Size.

Be sure to include these popular Case fast moving parts to your next stocking order.

Cummins is the registered trademark of Cummins, Inc., Columbus, Indiana.



