

Bulletin No. REL-CA1.60-1 Group No. 1.60

June 20, 2008 Page 1 of 1

Case® 188D & 207D Cubic Inch Engines.

Reliance Parts Corporation is pleased to announce full line coverage for Case 188D and 207D Cubic Inch Engines. Shown below are the items currently available:

Part No.	Description	Application
5A189543	Gasket Set, Cyl Head	188D/207D
5A189537	Gasket Set, Block	188D/207D
5A189524	Gasket Set, Oil Pan	188D/207D
RP928	Main Bearing Set, MS651P	188D/207D
RP928-10	Main Bearing Set, MS651P-10	188D/207D
RP928-20	Main Bearing Set, MS651P-20	188D/207D
RP928-30	Main Bearing Set, MS651P-30	188D/207D
5A39110	Seal, Crankshaft, Front	188D/207D
5A51339	Seal, Crankshaft, Rear	188D/207D
5A46050	Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P	188D
5A46052	Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-10	188D
5A46053	Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-20	188D
5A46054	Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P-30	188D
5A50975 5A50977 5A50978 5A50979	Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-10 Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-20 Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P-30	207D 207D 207D 207D 207D
5G49659	Bushing, Rod	188D
5A44083	Bushing, Rod	207D
5A151995	Cylinder Kit	188D
5A46382	Cylinder Kit	207D
5A153521	Camshaft	188D/207D
5G47077	Tappet	188D/207D
5A140829	Injector, Pencil	188D/207D



Bulletin No. REL-CA1.60-1 Group No. 1.60

June 20, 2008 Page 1 of 1

Case® 188D & 207D Cubic Inch Engines.

Part No.	Description	Application
5A146584	Water Pump	188D/207D
RP998	Inframe Kit, Std.	188D
RP998-10	Inframe Kit, .010"	188D
RP998-20	Inframe Kit, .020"	188D
RP998-30	Inframe Kit, .030"	188D
RP999	Inframe Kit, Std.	207D
RP999-10	Inframe Kit, .010"	207D
RP999-20	Inframe Kit, .020"	207D
RP999-30	Inframe Kit, .030"	207D

Case 188D/207D Inframe Kits:

RP998 - Inframe Kit, 188D, Std.

(4) 5A151995	Cylinder Kit
--------------	--------------

(1) 5A18943 Gasket Set, Cyl Head (1) 5A189524 Gasket Set, Oil Pan

(1) RP928 Main Bearing Set, MS651P (4) 5A46050 Bearing Pair, Rod, CB655P

RP999 - Inframe Kit, 207D, Std.

(4) 5A46382 Cylinder Kit

(1) 5A18943 Gasket Set, Cyl Head (1) 5A189524 Gasket Set, Oil Pan

(1) RP928 Main Bearing Set, MS651P(4) 5A50975 Bearing Pair, Rod, CB1328P

Inframe Kits may be ordered with undersized bearings by adding -10, -20, or -30 to indicate the desired bearing undersize.

Be sure to include these popular Case fast moving parts to your next stocking order.